
 

 

 
18 December 2019 

 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
As we come to the end of the first term, I am writing to outline the dates for the remainder of the 
academic year.  As you know the last day of this term is Friday 20 December 2019. The school will be 
operating a half day with students being released from 12-12.20pm. We will be returning to school 
on Monday 06 January 2020 at 8.25am, this will be week B.  
 
The dates for the remainder of the academic year are as below:  
Please Note: the last day of the summer term, where students are expected to be in school is 
Thursday 16 July 2020 as Friday 17 and Monday 20 July are inset days, therefore the school is closed 
to students.  
A full calendar can be found on our website.  
 
Term Dates for Academic Year 2019–2020 
 

2020 Start End 

Spring Term 1 Monday 06 January Friday 14 February 

Half-Term Monday 17 February Friday 21 February 

Spring Term 2 Tuesday 25 February Friday 03 April 

School Holiday Monday 06 April Friday 17 April 

Summer Term 1 Monday 20 April Friday 22 May 

Half-Term Monday 25 May Friday 29 May 

Summer Term 2 Monday 01 June Tuesday 21 July 

School Holiday Tuesday 21 July Tuesday 01 September  

 
I wish all students a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Elen Roberts 
Head of School 
 


